
Board Member Company Job Title

Mr. Eliezer Asunsolo PNC Bank

Address: 7348 E Sabino Ter Pl
Tucson, AZ 85750

Phone:
Email Address:

(520) 465-6929 (Mobile)
eliezer.asunsolo@pnc.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Nathan F. Erickson CAPTRUST Chief Investment Officer

Address: 3200 E Camelback Rd., 
Ste 300
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 468-1232 (Organization-Main)
(480) 652-7350 (Mobile)
nferickson@gmail.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Chip Griffith OneAZ Credit Union Regional President

Address: 1925 W Happy Valley 
Road
Phoenix, AZ 85085

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 644-4413 (Organization-Main)
(480) 516-4352 (Mobile)
cgriffith@oneazcu.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mrs. Olivia Howerton Fester & Chapman, PC

Address: 4277 E. Molly Lane
Cave Creek, AZ 85331

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 264-3077 (Organization-Main)
(602) 999-8646 (Mobile)
obrasher@f-cpc.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mrs. Leah M. Karpuk Silicon Valley Bank Head of Financial Risk and Controls

Address: 5229 N. 43rd St.
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 389-3500 (Organization-Main)
(480) 215-3669 (Mobile)
lkarpuk@svb.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Frank P. Marino Tucson Electric Power Company

Address: 2203 E. Hawthorne St
Tucson, AZ 85719

Phone:
Email Address:

(520) 307-3216 (Mobile)
fmarino@tep.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Arturo Perez U.S. Bank Vice President

Address: 2045 E Diamond Dr
Tempe, AZ 85283

Phone:
Email Address:

(602) 568-8470 (Mobile)
artperez525@gmail.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Arturo Quezada Carvana

Address: 2365 E Hawken Way
Chandler, AZ 85286

Phone:

Email Address:

(480) 827-3500 (Organization-Main)
(480) 274-4528 (Mobile)
turo.quezada@gmail.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mrs. Karen B. Quick Retired

Address: 3846 E Mead Dr
Chandler, AZ 85249-2008

Phone:
Email Address:

(480) 620-7643 (Mobile)
kbquick01@gmail.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee, Board Chairman

Mr. Ryan Quigley Beacon Pointe Wealth Advisors

Address: 14350 N 87th Street 
Suite 185
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Phone:
Email Address:

(480) 454-2585 (Organization-Direct)
RQuigley@beaconpointe.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Steve J. Richins Comerica Bank Arizona Market President

Address: 3200 E. Camelback Rd., 
Ste. 150
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 417-1108 (Organization-Main)
(480) 297-9290 (Mobile)
jsrichins@comerica.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mrs. Kerri Schrage Blue Yonder

Address: 10880 E. Palomino Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85259

Phone:
Email Address:

(313) 320-7842 (Mobile)
kerri.schrage@gmail.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Chad Thurston PwC Partner

Address: 18941 E Raven Dr
Queen Creek, AZ 85142-
6873

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 364-8230 (Organization-Main)
(602) 284-2927 (Mobile)
chad.thurston@pwc.com
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Board Member Company Job Title

Assistant(s): Jeanette M. Hoeg, (602) 326-1583, jeanette.hoeg@pwc.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee

Mr. Nicholas Wanat Alliance Bank of Arizona

Address: 409 E Lamar Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1029

Phone:

Email Address:

(602) 389-3500 (Organization-Main)
(773) 610-3039 (Mobile)
nwanat@westernalliancebank.com

Committee(s): State - Finance & Audit Committee
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